OP \$140.00 459449

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM421577

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		02/15/2017	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mission Product Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	60 East 42nd Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10165	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4594494	SHOCK GRIP
Registration Number:	4519518	CLEAT GRIP
Registration Number:	4550224	COURT GRIP
Registration Number:	4265351	THE HARDER YOU CUT, THE TIGHTER IT GRIPS
Registration Number:	4231596	COURTGRIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Violet

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gloria Sheehan	
SIGNATURE:	/Gloria Sheehan/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2017

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006021 FRAME: 0463

900400292

source=submission release of interest in trademarks_mission product holdings, inc_wfb_V_1#page1.tif source=submission release of interest in trademarks_mission product holdings, inc_wfb_V_1#page2.tif source=submission release of interest in trademarks_mission product holdings, inc_wfb_V_1#page3.tif source=submission release of interest in trademarks_mission product holdings, inc_wfb_V_1#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006021 FRAME: 0464

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), effective as of February 15, 2017 is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Lender"), in favor of MISSION PRODUCT HOLDINGS, INC. ("Borrower"), pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement, dated November 20, 2011, between Borrower and Lender (as amended, the "Loan Agreement").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Borrower granted a continuing security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks and related rights to Lender, as set forth in the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of November 20, 2015, by and between Borrower and Lender ("Trademark Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 1, 2016 at Reel 5743, Frame 0343;

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested that Lender release and reassign its interest in the Trademarks more fully identified in <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, Lender has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender agrees as follows:

- I. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Loan Agreement and Trademark Agreement, as applicable (it being understood that, unless otherwise provided, in the event of any conflict, such terms shall have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Loan Agreement).
- 2. Release of Security Interest. Lender does hereby release and reassign to Borrower its security interest in, lien upon and conditional assignment of the Trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, provided, that, in no event shall this Release be deemed to be a release of Lender's lien and interest in any Trademarks other the Trademarks identified on Schedule A annexed hereto.
- 3. <u>Purpose</u>. Lender does hereby authorize and request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

4679714.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

By: Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Release of Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

RELEASED TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademarks

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Mark	Reg. No.	Issuance Date
United States	SHOCK GRIP	4,594,494	August 26, 2014
United States	CLEAT GRIP	4,519,518	April 22, 2014
United States	COURT GRIP	4,550.224	June 17, 2014
United States	THE HARDER YOU CUT, THE TIGHTER IT GRIPS	4,265,351	December 25, 2012
United States	COURTGRIP	4,231,596	October 23, 2012

Foreign Trademarks

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Issuance Date
Canada	COURT GRIP	865470	November 19, 2013
U.A.E.	COURTGRIP	186812	August 26, 2014
South Korea	COURT GRIP	4010237410000	February 20, 2014
South Korea	POWER GRIP	4010015230000	October 16, 2013
International Register	COURTGRIP	1152509	February 21, 2013

A-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006021 FRAME: 0467